

SLP(C)No. 338 OF 2003

ITEM No.13

Court No.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.338/2003
(Petition under Article 136 of the Constitution of India arising out
of the impugned final judgment and order dt. 09.08.2002 passed
by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in O.P. No. 6075 of 2002(W))

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED DISTILLERIES

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
Mr. sushil Tekriwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 23853/2002.
Post after three weeks.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master